NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

| Fee I | Exempt | per Government Code Section 6103 | |
|---|---|--|--|
| To: | | Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 | |
| | | Tulare County Clerk Room 105, Courthouse 221 South Mooney Blvd. Visalia, CA 93291 | |
| Lead Agency: | | Poplar Community Services District 14656 Road 192 Poplar, CA 93257 (916) 620-5052 Attn: artrodrigleon@gmail.com | |
| Applicant(s): | | Poplar Community Services District 14656 Road 192 Poplar, CA 93257 (916) 620-5052 | DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING AT TULARE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE |
| Projec | t Title: | Poplar Community Park Project | |
| Projec | t Location | n - Specific: Poplar Community Park, 14656 Road 19 | 2, Poplar, CA 93257 (APN 237-070-001) |
| Projec | t Location | n- Section, Township, Range: Section 35, Township | 21S, Range 26E |
| Projec | t Location | n - City: Poplar, CA Project Location - Coun | ty: Tulare |
| park gr and op renovat lot. The | ant througe erates the tion of the purpose | the Statewide Park Development and Community Response Poplar Community Park. If funded, the project inverse restroom and concession stand building, revitalization | Poplar Community Services District (PCSD) is applying for evitalization Program for Poplar Community Park. PCSD own volves construction of new outdoor fitness equipment station of picnic areas and sports fields, and surfacing of the parkin recreational areas thereby engaging the Poplar Community and nunity will benefit from these additions. |
| Exemp | t Status: | (check one) | |
| □ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Common Sense Rule: CEQA guidelines 15061(b)(3) □ Categorical Exemption: CEQA Guidelines Class 1 Section 15301 Existing Facilities (c) and Section □ Statutory Exemptions: | | | |
| oermitti opogra | ing, leasir phical feat | ng, licensing, or minor alteration of existing publi | 15301 Class 1, Existing Facilities, operation, repair maintenance or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, of ty Park with the features noted earlier. Therefore, the application |
| Vame o | of Public A | Agency Approving Project: Poplar Community Serv | rices District (PCSD) |
| Project | Planner/ | Representative: Arturo Rodriguez, PCSD Board Pre | <u>Sident</u> Telephone: (916) 620-5052 |
| Signatu | | Rodriguez Date: 3 | 10-21 Title: Board President |
| Signatu | re Arturo | Rodriguez Date: 3 | 10-21 Title: Board President |
| ⊠ Sign | ed by Lead | d Agency | Date received for filing at OPR: March 10, 2021 |